

No. 16,405
United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

TRAVIS BUFORD,	<i>Appellant,</i>
VS.	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	<i>Appellee.</i>

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE.

LYNN J. GILLARD,
United States Attorney,
JOHN H. RIORDAN, JR.,
Assistant United States Attorney,
JOHN KAPLAN,
Assistant United States Attorney,
422 Post Office Building,
Seventh and Mission Streets,
San Francisco 1, California,
Attorneys for Appellee.

FILE

JUL 15 1955

PAUL R. LYNN

Subject Index

	Page
Jurisdiction	1
Statement of facts	2
Questions presented	5
Argument	5
I. An illegal conspiracy was proved.....	5
II. The evidence on the two substantive counts was sufficient to convict	6
III. The evidence of appellant's statements was properly admitted	9

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Barcott v. United States, 169 F. 2d 929, 931 (C.A. 9th) Cert. denied 336 U.S. 912.....	8
Bell v. United States, 185 F. 2d 302, 308 (C.A. 4th).....	8
C-O-Two Fire Equipment Co. v. United States, 197 F. 2d 489, 491 (C.A. 9th)	9
Gage v. United States, 167 F. 2d 122, 124 (C.A. 9th).....	8
Gendelman v. United States, 191 F. 2d 993 (C.A. 9th)....	8, 9
Henderson v. United States, 143 F. 2d 681 (C.A. 9th)....	7, 8
Lett v. United States, 15 F. 2d 690.....	5
Norwitt v. United States, 195 F. 2d 127 (C.A. 9th).....	7, 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

	Pages
Pasadena Research Laboratories v. United States, 169 F. 2d 375 (C.A. 9th), certiorari denied 335 U.S. 853, 69 S. Ct. 83	7, 8
United States v. Socony-Vacuum Oil Company, 310 U.S. 150, 254	8

Statutes and Regulations

Title 26 U.S.C. Sec. 4704	1
Title 26 U.S.C. Secs. 4704 and 7237.....	1
Title 28 U.S.C. Sec. 1291	2

Texts

Wigmore on Evidence (3d ed. 1940), Vol. IX, Sec. 2497, p. 324	8
--	---

No. 16,405
